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No. 17, A.] [Published July 14, 1951.
CHAPTER 461.
AN ACT to repeal 29.134 (1) (e) and to amend 29.134 (1) (d) and (4) of the statutes,

relating to tur dealers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

Secrion 1. 29.134 (1) (d) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.134 (1) (d) “Resident fur dealer, Class B” means persons, firms and corporations
having an established post or place of business in the state where they carry on the busi-
ness of buying, bartering, trading and otherwise obtaining raw or dressed furs, to the
amount of * * ¥ lesg than $2,000 each year.

SecrioNn 2. 29134 (1) (e) of the statutes is repealed.

SecTioN 3. 29.134 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.134 (4) The fees for such licenses shall he as follows: Resident fur dealer, Class
A, $25; resident fur dealer, Class B, $10; * * * fur dresser or dyer, $25; itinerant
fur buyer, $200; fur auctioneer, $250.

Approved June 27, 1951.
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